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Academic Calendar 2023-2024
2023 Fall Semester

Fall Semester...........ccceecuveeeueennes Monday - Friday, August 21 — December 8, 2023
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt Monday, August 21, 2023
Semester registration closes / Last day to add a fall semester course...........ccouun..... Friday, August 25, 2023
Last day to drop a fall SEMESLEr COUISE ... sessenes Friday, August 25, 2023
CNSUS ettt esea s seat s aseat s e e eseasasaeeseasasaeesesesassseseneaseseseneaseensenesasssaseneasasssenenes Friday, September 1, 2023
Labor Day holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) .......cccoovrvvrrnrrnrrrerrniennnen. Monday, September 4, 2023
Nettie Day (NO lass MEELINGS).......ccoeeurriiriririeieieiiee e Friday, September 29, 2023
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......covvmrvervrrrrrcrnrcnrrrers 11:59 p.m., Friday, October 6, 2023
Fall Break (NO class MEELINGS) .....ccc.cvrueruerurrerrrinriesississsisesissssesssesisssssssens Monday — Tuesday, October 9-10, 2023
Registration opens for graduate, veterans, AOS, and honor students................... Monday, October 23, 2023
Registration OpeNS fOr SENIOIS. ...ttt eb s seseees Tuesday, October 24, 2023
Registration Opens fOr JUNIOTS ...t ss s seeeees Wednesday, October 25, 2023
Registration opens for SOPNOMOIES............ooiineeeneieneeie e Thursday, October 26, 2023
Registration 0pens fOr firSt-YEar ... Friday, October 27, 2023
Thanksgiving holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) ... Wednesday — Friday, November 22 - 24, 2023
Last day to drop a fall course with @ W ... 5:00 p.m., Monday, November 27, 2023
ClaSSES ENT..... oottt st Friday, December 1, 2023
FINAl @XAMS..uomiiieriieee et Monday — Thursday, December 4 - December 7, 2023
Makeup Day fOr FINal €XaMS ...t ssse s s ssssssseses Friday, December 8, 2023
TEIM ENA Attt sttt ssnsaes Friday, December 8, 2023
RESIAENCE NallS ClOSE ...ttt sssesen Friday, December 8, 2023
COMMENCEMENT ...ttt ss s s sttt ssss st ssse s nees Saturday, December 9, 2023
StUAENt WINTEN RECESS.....oveeereeiieeieiseiesie sttt ssssens December 11, 2023 — January 15, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......coumemiernrrreenrinesesreeseiesinns 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, December 12, 2023

7 week Sessions (holidays and closings are the same as the full Fall semester):

EQrlY SESSION ...t ssees Monday — Friday, August 21 - October 6, 2023
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt ettt st Monday, August 21, 2023
Early Session registration closes / Last day to add an Early Session course............... Friday, August 25, 2023
Last day to drop an Early SESSION COUISE. ... sssesssesssesseees Friday, August 25, 2023
CBINISUS e e e e e e e e e ese e e e seaeaeseseseseaessassesesesssesesesesenesesenenesesesesenenenenenenens Friday, September 1, 2023
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......cccooevrmerrerennnene. 11:59 p.m., Monday, September 18, 2023
Last day to drop an Early Session course with @ W.......c.ccocvvvnevneinenns 5:00 p.m., Friday, September 29, 2023
CLASSES BNttt e s e et s s s e e st s s sasas s s s st asasas et e s s s sasasasasasasasasanaee Friday, October 6, 2023
Grades due in the Registrar's Office........couminreineinseineinseeeees 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, October 10, 2023
LAt SESSION ...ttt ettt st Monday - Friday, October 16 — December 8, 2023
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt Monday, October 16, 2023
Late Session registration closes / Last day to add a Late Session course................. Friday, October 20, 2023
Last day to drop a Late SESSION COUSE.....o.mninineieriseeiseisse e sssesaes Friday, October 20, 2023
(@] o L USSR Friday, October 20, 2023
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......ccoomvrmrinrrinnnenn. 11:59 p.m., Monday, November 13, 2023
Last day to drop a Late Session course with @ Wi.......cc.coevevvernrinrnnnee 5:00 p.m., Monday, November 27, 2023
ClASSES ENT.....eeireeer sttt sttt st Friday, December 8, 2023
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......coummrrrerrernrinrinereesesseinnins 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, December 12, 2023
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2024 J-Session

YT T T TN Tuesday - Sunday, January 2 - 14, 2024
ClasSES DEGIN.....cu ittt et Tuesday, January 2, 2024
Term registration closes / Last day to add a J-Session course.........cc.cconvereenneennce Wednesday, January 3, 2024
Last day to drop a J-Session course from the schedule ..........eoercerveiceriricnnnennns Wednesday, January 3, 2024
NS US ettt eet s eeeaeaeasees e s eseseeses e s e ssesesseseneaesesseaessaneseeasesesaeasenesesansasasesensasenentasnsesesasanene Friday, January 5, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe .......ccooovremrrcrrrcnrrnrrrnrsnienns 11:59 p.m., Monday, January 8, 2024
Last day to drop a J-Session course with grade of W ... 5:00 p.m., Wednesday, January 10, 2024
ClASSES BNttt e st e s et e sestes s eeaseeeseasesasesesesseseasasaseseasssensssensaneasasssesenensen Sunday, January 14, 2024
TN BN ATttt e et e et s s es e sesenesasesentasaseeaseseseasasaseneasanenens Sunday, January 14, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......corcerieroerinsiessesesisessesisssenns 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, January 16, 2024
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2024 Spring Semester

Spring Semester ..........ccoceeeeueicnnnnne. Tuesday - Friday, January 16, - May 3, 2024
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt ss e Tuesday, January 16, 2024
Semester registration closes / Last day to add a spring semester course.............. Monday, January 22, 2024
Last day to drop a spring semester course from the schedule..........cccccooovrnrnennnc. Monday, January 22, 2024
CRNSUS ...ttt ettt st Monday, January 29, 2024
President’s Day (No class meetings; Offices closed).......coonmenrnenrinreneineenneenns Monday, February 19, 2024
Spring Break (NO class MEEtiNgS)......covuvuirreereeeneierieeseeseiseieeiseseseseseens Monday - Friday, March 11 - 15, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......ccccooevvercmrirerinrinnrinnnnnn. 11:59 p.m., Friday, March 15, 2024
Registration opens for graduate, veterans, AOS, and honor students...................... Monday, March 25, 2024
Registration OPENS fOr SENIOIS.........co.oirinierieeeeeseeees it ssss s ssssss s Tuesday, March 26, 2024
Registration Opens fOr JUNIOTS ...t ssss s ssseeses Wednesday, March 27, 2024
Registration opens for sophomores and first-year........c.ccooeververrrinrieerrsesninsinsins Thursday, March 28, 2024
Good Friday holiday (No class meetings; Offices closed) ........cccovvvrrnrrverererrninnieriseries Friday, March 29, 2024
Last day to drop a spring semester course with grade of W........cccccoeoovrrrnaee. 5:00 p.m., Friday, April 19, 2024
CLASSES BN e e e se e e e e e e e eseseaesesenesesesesssesssesesenesenesesenesesesenenenenenenens Friday, April 26, 2024
FINAL @XAMS ..ot Monday - Thursday, April 29 — May 2, 2024
Makeup Day fOr FINAl @XaMS ...ttt ss st esse s sb et Friday, May 3, 2024
TOIIN BN AT e seeaeseeeseaeseaenesesesenesesenenesenenenenenenenens Friday, May 3, 2024
RESIAENCE NAIIS ClOSE ... e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nenenene Friday, May 3, 2024
COMMIEBNCEIMENT ...ttt et tet e eetete s et etese e st ssesenttesssessatessseseasessneseasesssenennas Saturday, May 4, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......ccouuimineieneineeseseee e 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, May 7, 2024

7 week Sessions (holidays and closings are the same as the full Spring semester):

EQrlY S@SSION ..ot Tuesday — Friday, January 16 — March 1, 2024
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt et Monday, January 16, 2023
Early Session registration closes / Last day to add an Early Session course.......... Monday, January 22, 2024
Last day to drop an Early SESSION COUISE........minrereineieeesseessesssssssssssssssssssssesaes Monday, January 22, 2024
CRNSUS ..ottt sttt Monday, January 29, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office ......ccoevverrrrcrrrcnrirernnnces 11:59 p.m., Monday, February 12, 2024
Last day to drop an Early Session course with @ W.......cc.ccooovvnernrinrinennnee 5:00 p.m., Friday, February 23, 2024
ClASSES ENT...cuieieeeiee ettt et ss st Friday, March 1, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.......ounrnrinrineeeseseseeeesese e 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, March 5, 2024

(Course instructor will provide final exam date; possibly the last day of classes each session.)

LatE SESSION ..ottt sttt st Monday — Friday, March 18 — May 3, 2024
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt s sttt s et s s Monday, March 18, 2023
Late Session registration closes / Last day to add a Late Session course..........ccccc...... Friday, March 22, 2024
Last day to drop a Late SeSSION COUTSE........cmirmeeinerierierseeseresssesesesssessssesssessenens Friday, March 22, 2024
CRINSUS ..ttt ae e s s as e ae s ssas st asasasasasssa s st asasasssasasasasasasasasasasasasasasans Friday, March 29, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ......couwneemmecrneerrnecereernnne. 11:59 p.m., Monday, April 15, 2024
Last day to drop a Late Session course with @ W........ccccoecenevneceoneeneceonecnecunens 5:00 p.m., Friday, April 19, 2024
CUASSES BNttt ettt sttt sttt s s st a s et s st st s s seaseas s sesssssas e sssssanas Friday, May 3, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe........cournerecineerinerineceseeeinecesseesneens 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, May 7, 2024
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2024 Summer Semester

Summer Term * f......eeeeeenenes Monday - Friday, May 13 - August 9, 2024
FUIT SESSION.....oriieeiieie ettt eees Monday - Friday, May 13 — August 9, 2024
Early Mini SESSION. ... Monday — Friday, May 13 — May 31, 2024
Early S@SSION ..ottt Monday - Friday, May 13 —June 21, 2024
LAtE SESSION ..ottt Monday - Friday, June 24 — August 9, 2024
Late MiINi SESSION ...ttt snsens Monday - Friday, July 22 — August 9, 2024
Full Session...........ccccceeevcureenneees Monday - Friday, May 13 — August 9, 2024
ClasSES DEGIN ...ttt bbbt ss e Monday, May 13, 2024
Term registration closes / Last day to add a summer Full Session course.........cccoecuu..... Friday, May 17, 2024
Last day to drop a summer Full Session course from the schedule..........cccooovvviirrinnnnne. Friday, May 17, 2024
CONSUS ...ttt e R s R8s Friday, May 24, 2024
Memorial Day (No class meetings; Offices closed).....cc..ouwmrmrinerenrineeinrirninnisesieeenn. Monday, May 27, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe .....cocovrmrrnrrrrnrenernrrereinnn, 11:59 p.m., Friday, June 28, 2024
Juneteenth (NO Class MEETINGS) ...t ss e Wednesday, June 19, 2024
SUMMET BIrEAK ....eueteeieciecie ettt sttt ss et seees Monday — Friday, July 1 -5, 2024
Last day to drop a summer Full Session course with grade of W................. 5:00 p.m., Monday, July 29, 2024
ClASSES ENT...cueeieee sttt sttt b s Friday, August 9, 2024
TOIIMN BN AT e ae e e s s aeaeesesaeseseneaenesenesesesenenesenenesenens Friday, August 9, 2024
Graduation (N0 COMMENCEMENT CEMEMONY) ....uvuurumrurrieeieineeieeiseesseessessesse s sssesseeasenes Saturday, August 10, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....cccoumineineinneeneeeneeeeeeis 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 13, 2024
Early Mini Session...............cccueeeue... . ....Monday - Friday, May 13 - May 31, 2024
ClaSSES DEGIN....cueeiieere ettt Monday, May 13, 2024
Term registration closes / Last day to add a summer Mini Session course................. Tuesday, May 14, 2024
Last day to drop a summer Mini Session course from the schedule...............cccc......... Tuesday, May 14, 2024
COINISUS ettt e e eseseseee ettt s e e eaeseeseseseseseseasasasasasasaesesessneaeneasaseseseseneseseasasasasnensseseneas Friday, May 17, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......cooeomerenerrnerinneinnrinecens 11:59 p.m., Thursday, May 23, 2024
Last day to drop a summer Mini Session course with grade of W.............. 5:00 p.m.,Tuesday, May 28, 2024
CLASSES BN ee e ee e s ettt e e e e e s asasesaeeeeeaeeasasasasaeseneseasesasasesseaessasasesastatasasasasaeaens Friday, May 31, 2024
TOIIMN BN ATttt et et et e e e sasestseae et aeaeaeseseseesseneseasesesaneseeeasasasaeaens Friday, May 31, 2024
Graduation (N0 COMMENCEMENT CEFEMONY ... sesssssssesssesssssssenns Saturday, August 10, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe......coirenernerreiseiseesesessesessseseseeens 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, June 4, 2024
Early Session .............cccueeeuecnncnnes Monday - Friday, May 13 - June 21, 2024
ClaSSES DEGIN ...ttt ettt s st Monday, May 13, 2024
Term registration closes / Last day to add a summer Early Session course...................... Friday, May 17, 2024
Last day to drop a summer Early Session course from the schedule...........ccccoovvvrrinnnnne. Friday, May 17, 2024
CNSUS. ..ottt sttt st s eSS sessesAs e e ssesess e ssessb e sses st Friday, May 24, 2024
Memorial Day (No class meetings; Offices closSed).......cornricnrinriinrrsirrnrieeise e Monday, May 27, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ......ccocvmvvrrvrecnrrinrrnrnrinrinnins 11:59 p.m., Monday, June 3, 2024
Last day to drop a summer Early Session course with grade of W ................ 5:00 p.m., Friday, June 14, 2024
Juneteenth (NO Class MEETINGS) ...ttt ss e Wednesday, June 19, 2024
ClASSES ENT...cueeiericirriee ettt sttt s st s bbbt Friday, June 21, 2024
TEIM ENA Attt sttt sttt Friday, June 21, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe........oonrminerionrineseeeeseeeeis 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, June 25, 2024
Graduation (N0 COMMENCEMENT CEMEMONY) ...cuvuurumierrereeeeineieeireesseeseeieesse s sssesseesseees Saturday, August 10, 2024
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Late Session .........ccoceeeccereecnnne Monday - Friday, June 24 - August 9, 2024

ClaSSES DEGIN ...ttt sttt sttt s s Monday, June 24, 2024
Term registration closes / Last day to add a summer Late Session course............co....... Friday, June 28, 2024
Last day to drop a summer Late Session course from the schedule........ccccovevverrerennecn. Friday, June 28, 2024
CNISUS et e e ee e s s ee e s s e et esasaeseeseasasasaseneasasasesensaseessensasaessenesasaeaseasasesssanesasaesseneasasssenen Monday, July 8, 2024
SUMMET BIEAK.....uuveeeerieriesiesiseie sttt st ssss sttt ss st ssssssssssnses Monday — Friday, July 1 -5, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's Office .......ccoovomrirmrinninnrrcnninnrinns 11:59 p.m., Monday, July 22, 2024
Last day to drop a summer Late Session course with grade of W ............... 5:00 p.m., Monday, July 29, 2024
ClASSES ENT...cu oottt Friday, August 9, 2024
TEIM ENA L.ttt st Friday, August 9, 2024
Graduation (N0 COMMENCEMENT CEMEMONY) ...cuvvmrvrriererieeireeeeeeseessesssessesse s sssesssesseees Saturday, August 10, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....c..couvminnrinrinneineiseeneeeeeeis 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 13, 2024
Late Mini Session............ccceceeeeercnnes Monday - Friday, July 22 - August 9, 2024
ClaSSES DEGIN ...ttt Monday, July 22, 2024
Term registration closes / Last day to add a summer Mini Session course.................. Tuesday, July 23, 2024
Last day to drop a summer Mini Session course from the schedule..........cccccooovvunee. Tuesday, July 23, 2024
CRNSUS ...ttt ettt s s st s a8 A sttt Thursday, July 25, 2024
Mid-Term Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe ......ccovvvrrrerrrenrrneererreenenn. 11:59 p.m., Friday, August 2, 2024
Last day to drop a summer Mini Session course with grade of W... 5:00 p.m., Wednesday, August 7, 2024
CLASSES BNt e e e s s se e s s s st s s as s st st asasas s s s s asasasasasasasasasasasaen Friday, August 9, 2024
TOIIMN BN AT ae e s e e asesaeaeseseaeaenenenesesesenenesenenenenens Friday, August 9, 2024
Graduation (N0 COMMENCEMENT CEMEMONY) ....ueuurumrirrieiereineeieeireesseessessesse s sssesseessenes Saturday, August 10, 2024
Grades due in the Registrar's OffiCe.....cccoumineeneinneinenee e 12:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 13, 2024

" Any summer course impacted by the Memorial Day Holiday should adjust instructional time by either (a) an in-class meeting on/between
Tuesday, May 28 and Friday, May 31, or (b) use of online resources.
i No Classes will be held during the week of July 1 - July 5, whether in-class or online, due to Fourth of July holiday.
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